## 505284091 01/17/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5330865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILSON TSE	08/03/2017
WILLIAM DE MEULENAERE	08/03/2017
MICHAEL OTSUKA	08/03/2017
JAMES KAO	08/03/2017
JOSEPH A. TERESI	08/03/2017
ALEX J. KLINKMAN	08/03/2017
TODD C. ROBINSON	08/10/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACCO BRANDS CORPORATION
Street Address:	FOUR CORPORATE DRIVE
City:	LAKE ZURICH
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60047-8997

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16318544

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-271-6560

Email: MKEIPDOCKET@MICHAELBEST.COM

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP (ACCO)

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010399-9412-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. TRAUTSCHOLD
SIGNATURE:	/david j. trautschold/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2019

505284091 PATENT REEL: 048050 FRAME: 0309

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=25016555\_010399-9412-US01\_Executed\_Assignment\_-\_as\_filed#page1.tif source=25016555\_010399-9412-US01\_Executed\_Assignment\_-\_as\_filed#page2.tif source=25016555\_010399-9412-US01\_Executed\_Assignment\_-\_as\_filed#page3.tif source=25016555\_010399-9412-US01\_Executed\_Assignment\_-\_as\_filed#page4.tif source=25016555\_010399-9412-US01\_Executed\_Assignment\_-\_as\_filed#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 048050 FRAME: 0310

#### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to ACCO Brands Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

Four Corporate Drive Lake Zurich, IL 60047-8997 United States of America

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Wilson Tse 5146 McKee Street Burnaby V5J 2T4 Canada

William De Meulenaere 6046 Peppertree Court Newark, CA 94560 United States of America

Michael Otsuka 486 E McKinley Ave Sunnyvale, CA 94086 United States of America

James Kao 4450 Eggers Drive Fremont, CA 94536 United States of America Joseph A. Teresi 1500 Fashion Island Blvd San Mateo, CA 94404 United States of America

Alex J. Klinkman 2008 Hill Ave, Apt. 4 Hayward, CA 94542 United States of America

Todd C. Robinson PO Box 25038 San Mateo, CA 94402 United States of America

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest

(1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled SECURITY APPARATUS FOR A PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE the specification of which was filed with my authority on August 3, 2017 as International Patent Application No. PCT/US2017/045346 (Atty. File No. 010399-9412-WO00) (hereinafter the "PCT application") which application claims the benefit of United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/371,546, filed August 5, 2016 (hereinafter the "U.S. provisional patent application"); and

PATENT REEL: 048050 FRAME: 0311

- (2) in and to the PCT application and the U.S. provisional patent application, in and to all other U.S. patent applications (including PCT national phase, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said inventions or claiming the benefit of the PCT application, or the U.S. provisional patent application, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted.
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, including foreign applications entering the national phase of the PCT application, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the PCT application and the U.S. provisional patent application.

We agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of Assignee with a claim to priority based on the PCT application and the U.S. provisional patent applicationWe hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Aug 03, 2017	hile Z
Date	Wilson Tse
Date	William De Meulenaere

(2) in and to the PCT application and the U.S. provisional patent application, in and to all other U.S. patent applications (including PCT national phase, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said inventions or claiming the benefit of the PCT application, or the U.S. provisional patent application, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted.

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, including foreign applications entering the national phase of the PCT application, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the PCT application and the U.S. provisional patent application.

We agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of Assignee with a claim to priority based on the PCT application and the U.S. provisional patent applicationWe hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date

AUGUST 5, 2017

Wilson Tse

William De Meulenaere

8/3/2017	
Date	Michael Otsuka
8/3/2017 Date	Vames Kao
<u>8/3/2017</u> Date	Joseph A. Teresj
8/3/2017	Aly I. Whan
Date	Alex J. Klinkman
Date	Todd C. Robinson

Date	Michael Otsuka
Date	James Kao
Date	Joseph A. Teresi
	» «
Date	Alex J. Klinkman
August 10th, 2017	Town of the second
Date	Todd C. Robinson